PRESS RELEASE

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: 2020 Democratic Primary Tracker

About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between November 21-22, 2019 on behalf
of Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 1,116 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S.,
Alaska and Hawaii were interviewed online in English. The sample includes 490 Democrats, 418
Republicans, and 119 independents. Weighting was then employed to balance demographics to
ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to Census data
and to provide results intended to approximate the sample universe. The precision of Ipsos online
polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll is accurate to within £ 3.3
percentage points, 19 times out of 20, had all Americans been polled. The credibility interval will be
wider among subsets of the population. All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other
sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error, and measurement error. The poll also
has a credibility interval + 5.0 percentage points for Democrats, + 5.5 percentage points for
Republicans, and + 10.2 percentage points for independents.

For full results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire.
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All
Americans | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Yes 84% 87% 90% 76%
Are you currently . . . .
registered to vote, or No 14% 11% 8% 21%
not? (Select one) Don't know / 206 20 206 20
Refused
Democrat 44% 100% 0% 0%
. . » Republican 35% 0% 100% 0%
With which political ) S S S
party do you most Independent 11% 0% 0% 100%
identify? Summary Othlfl:é[\zvon t 9% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1116 490 418 119
10-
Completely
. 63% 68% 74% 47%
certain you
will vote
9 6% 5% 8% 6%
In November 2020, the
0, 0, 0, 0,
next presidential B 6% 6% 5% 7%
election will be held. 7 2% 3% 3% 2%
Using a 1-to-10 scale, 6 204 30 1% 3%
where 10 means you
are completely certain 5 4% 5% 2% 5%
you will vote and 1 4 204 204 1% 3%
means you are 3 0% 0% 0% 10
completely certain you 0 0 0 0
will NOT vote, how 2 1% 0% 0% 5%
likely are you to vote in 1-
the next presidential Completely
election? certain you 8% 4% 4% 16%
will NOT
vote
Don't know 4% 4% 2% 5%
Total 1116 490 418 119
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Very familiar 71% 7% 73% 67%
Somewnhat 21% 14% 21% 25%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 4% 4% 3% 2%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ,aII theg Have heard
of them, but 3% 4% 1% 4%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them?
Donald Trump: Have not
' heard about 1% 1% 1% 1%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
Very familiar 44% 55% 40% 37%
Somewnhat 35% 29% 39% 39%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 10% 9% 11% 11%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ,aII theg Have heard
of them, but 7% 4% 7% 9%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them? Joe
Biden: Have not
’ heard about 4% 4% 3% 3%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
Very familiar 31% 41% 26% 22%
Somewhat 33% 30% 38% 39%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 15% 15% 17% 12%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ’aII theg Have heard
of them, but 11% 7% 14% 14%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them?
Elizabeth Warren: Have not
heard about 9% 7% 5% 13%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
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Very familiar 42% 52% 35% 43%
Somewhat 35% 29% 44% 32%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 11% 9% 12% 9%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ,aII theg Have heard
of them, but 10% 7% 9% 13%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them?
Bernie Sanders: Have not
heard about 3% 3% 0% 2%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
Very familiar 14% 19% 11% 12%
Somewnhat 26% 28% 27% 25%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 24% 22% 27% 28%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ,aII theg Have heard
of them, but 12% 10% 14% 14%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them?
Pete Buttigieg: Have not
’ heard about 24% 21% 22% 21%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
Very familiar 15% 17% 16% 11%
Somewhat 33% 35% 34% 33%
. familiar
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following very 24% 24% 26% 24%
ublic figures, takin familiar
pinto acgount ’aII theg Have heard
of them, but 16% 13% 16% 21%
ways you may have that's it
heard about them?
Michael Bloomberg: Have not
heard about 12% 10% 8% 11%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
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Very familiar 4% 5% 3% 1%
famiar L1% 10% 12% 16%
How familiar are you Not ver
with the following i 23% 26% 22% 17%
wavs vou may have of them, but 17% 16% 19% 19%
yS ¥ Y that's it
heard about them? Have not
Deval Patrick:
heard about 46% 42% 44% 47%
them
Total 1116 490 418 119
fa\X>erz:\yble 20% 2% 49% 10%
?2\%?:/;:? 11% 4% 19% 12%
Lean
Would you say you are towards 10% 5% 17% 15%
generally favorable or favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these public figures? towards 8% 8% 5% 12%
Donald Trump: unfavorable
mivaraie | 7% 3% 8%
unfe\lflirr);ble 45% 73% 6% 42%
Total 1105 486 416 118
fax)ger;);)le 13% 25% 2% 7%
?2\?;?;\/;}? 17% 27% 6% 24%
Lean
Would you say you are towards 22% 25% 16% 26%
generally favorable or favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these public figures? towards 17% 11% 19% 18%
Joe Biden: unfavorable
ntavorale | 1% 6% 14% 10%
unf;@rr{lble 21% 5% 43% 15%
Total 1084 479 410 116
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very 13% 25% 2% 4%
favorable
Somewhat 16% 26% 5% 18%
favorable
Lean
Would you say you are tOWardS 21% 28% 10% 25%
generally favorable or | favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these pub“c f|gures’7 towards 20% 13% 21% 30%
Elizabeth Warren: unfavorable
Somewhat 8% 5% 13% 8%
unfavorable
very 23% 4% 49% 16%
unfavorable
Total 1036 466 398 109
very 17% 29% 7% 10%
favorable
Somewnhat 17% 28% 3% 250
favorable
Lean
W0u|d you Say you are tOWardS 21% 27% 11% 21%
generally favorable or | favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these pub“c f|gures’) towards 15% 9% 17% 20%
Bernie Sanders: unfavorable
Somewhat 8% 4% 14% 8%
unfavorable
very 22% 3% 48% 16%
unfavorable
Total 1094 482 415 117
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very 10% 19% 2% 5%
favorable
Somewhat 14% 21% 7% 15%
favorable
Lean
Would you say you are towards 24% 29% 14% 32%
generally favorable or | favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these public figures? towards 26% 22% 28% 31%
Pete Buttigieg: unfavorable
Somewhat 9% 506 15% 7%
unfavorable
very 16% 4% 34% 10%
unfavorable
Total 871 403 325 97
very 4% 6% 2% 0%
favorable
Somewhat
9% 12% 6% 10%
favorable
Lean
Would you say you are towards 26% 34% 16% 28%
generally favorable or | favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these public figures? towards 31% 32% 28% 30%
Michael Bloomberg: | unfavorable
Somewhat 12% 10% 15% 12%
unfavorable
very 19% 7% 33% 20%
unfavorable
Total 998 451 381 108
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very 2% 3% 2% 0%
favorable
Somewhat 70 9% 506 50
favorable
Lean
Would you say you are towards 27% 35% 18% 29%
generally favorable or | favorable
unfavorable towards Lean
these public figures? towards 38% 38% 34% 51%
Deval Patrick: unfavorable
Somewhat 12% 11% 16% 9%
unfavorable
very 13% 4% 25% 7%
unfavorable
Total 601 285 224 63
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Joe Biden 21% 26% 0% 9%
Kamala 2% 3% 0% 1%
Harris
Elizabeth 11% 15% 0% 5%
Warren
Bernie 17% 19% 0% 18%
Sanders
Cory Booker 1% 1% 0% 2%
Julian 1% 1% 0% 0%
Castro
Amy 0, 0, 0, 0,
Klobuchar 2% 2% 0% 2%
Pete 7% 10% 0% 4%
Buttigieg
Tulsi
0, 0, 0, 0,
Gabbard 1% 1% 0% 2%
Steve
If the 2020 Democratic Bullock 0% 0% 0% 1%
presidential primary John
election were held Delaney 0% 0% 0% 0%
today, and you had to Marianne
choose from the list of - 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Williamson
candidates below, for Andrew
) 0 0 0 0
whom would you vote*~ Yang 5% 5% 0% 5%
Wayne 0% 0% 0% 0%
Messam
Michael 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bennet
Joe Sestak 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 0% 2%
Deval
0, 0, 0, 0,
Patrick 1% 1% 0% 1%
Other 3% 1% 0% 4%
Don't know 20% 10% 0% 20%
| can't/won't
vote in the 4% 0% 0% 24%
Democratic
primary
Total 698 490 0 119
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Joe Biden 17% 20% 0% 14%
Bernie 16% 18% 0% 18%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 8% 9% 0% 8%
following, please select Elizabeth
0, 0, 0, 0,
the candidate from the Warren 11% 15% 0% 6%
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg 5% 7% 0% 2%
particular issue... Beto
Immigration [NOT O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
ASKED OF Cory Booker 2% 2% 0% 2%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 6% 3% 0% 12%
candidate
Don’t know 35% 26% 0% 37%
Total 666 487 0 90
Joe Biden 15% 17% 0% 14%
Bernie 25% 29% 0% 28%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 5% 6% 0% 1%
following, please select Elizabeth o 0 0 0
the candidate from the Warren 13% 1% 0% 11%
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg 7% 8% 0% 6%
particular issue... Beto
Healthcare [NOT O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
ASKED OF Cory Booker 2% 3% 0% 1%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 5% 3% 0% 6%
candidate
Don’t know 28% 17% 0% 34%
Total 666 487 0 90
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Joe Biden 13% 14% 0% 15%
Bernie 19% 23% 0% 18%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 6% 6% 0% 5%
following, please select Elizabeth
the candidate from the Warren 12% 15% 0% 11%
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg 8% 9% 0% 6%
particular issue... The Beto 0 o 0 o
environment [NOT O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
ASKED OF Cory Booker 5% 6% 0% 5%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 5% 4% 0% 10%
candidate
Don’t know 32% 24% 0% 30%
Total 666 487 0 90
Joe Biden 22% 25% 0% 19%
Bernie 18% 22% 0% 13%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 6% 6% 0% 10%
following, please select Elizabeth o 0 0 0
the candidate from the Warren 11% 13% 0% 8%
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg % 8% 0% 4%
particular issue... The Beto
economy and jobs O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
[NOT ASKED OF | cory Booker 2% 2% 0% 3%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 5% 3% 0% 9%
candidate
Don’t know 30% 21% 0% 33%
Total 666 487 0 90
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Joe Biden 30% 34% 0% 23%
Siir(;‘éfs 15% 16% 0% 20%
For each of the K: rr:railla 3% 4% 0% 1%
following, please select Ei absth
the candidate from the V:/Za N 11% 13% 0% 10%
list below you think is Pa”e”
the best on that B ?t? 4% 4% 0% 4%
particular issue... Most uttigieg
likely to beat President O'Setok 0% 0% 0% 0%
Trump in the general ourke
election [NOT ASKED | Cory Booker 4% 5% 0% 0%
OF REPUBLICANS
| e ™ | o
Don’t know 27% 18% 0% 28%
Total 666 487 0 a0
Joe Biden 14% 15% 0% 13%
Siig‘;fs 220 26% 0% 18%
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 5% % 0% 4%
following, please select Elizabeth
0, 0, 0, 0,
the candidate from the Warren 17% 20% 0% %
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg 4% 4% 0% 8%
particular issue... Beto
Strong progressive O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
[NOT ASKED OF | oy Booker 5% 4% 0% 12%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
candidate 4% 3% 0% 8%
Don’t know 29% 20% 0% 30%
Total 666 487 0 90
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Joe Biden 23% 27% 0% 17%
Bernie 14% 16% 0% 15%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 5% 5% 0% >%
following, please select Elizabeth
0, 0, 0, 0,
the candidate from the Warren 10% 12% 0% %
list below you think is Pete
the best on that Buttigieg 9% 10% 0% 8%
particular issue... Can Beto 0 0 o o
unify the Democratic O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
Party [NOT ASKED | cory gooker 3% 4% 0% 1%
OF REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 6% 5% 0% 12%
candidate
Don’t know 30% 20% 0% 36%
Total 666 487 0 90
Joe Biden 9% 8% 0% 14%
Bernie 15% 18% 0% 16%
Sanders
Kamala
0, 0, 0, 0,
For each of the Harris 8% 9% 0% >%
following, please select Elizabeth o 0 0 0
the candidate from the Warren 12% 15% 0% %
list below you think is Pete 18% 290/ 0% 13%
the best on that Buttigieg ° ’ ’ ’
particular issue... A Beto
new and different voice O’Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0%
[NOT ASKED OF | ¢y Booker 6% 5% 0% 15%
REPUBLICANS] Some other
. 5% 5% 0% 9%
candidate
Don’t know 27% 18% 0% 24%
Total 666 487 0 90
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They are 8% 10% 6% 12%
inspiring
They are
good 3% 3% 4% 1%
managers
They can
win the 8% 13% 7% 1%
general
Thinking about the election
candidate you support | Theycan
for president, which of win the 4% 5% 2% 6%
the following best primary
describes why you They would
support that make a 24% 26% 23% 25%
candidate? good
president
They have
the right 38% 34% 49% 33%
ideas or
policies
None of 15% 9% 9% 22%
these
Total 1116 490 418 119
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For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest market research company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than
5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipS0Ss.com

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos GAME CHANGERS
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel: +1 202 420-2025


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com
mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com
mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com
http://www.ipsos.com/
http://www.ipsos.com/

